

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4573 www.aspen-golf.com

## **Aspen Corporation**

Linda C, Freeman



WV PURCHASING DIVISION

2012 MAR 27 AM 9: 4

To:

**Guy Nisbet** 

Department of Administration

Purchasing Division, Building #15

2019 Washington Street, East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

☐ Urger		☐ Please Comment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle
Re;	Montana Portals	CC:	File	
Phone:	304-558-8802	Date;	3-27-2012	
Fax:	304-558-3970	Pagos	: 24	

#### Comments:

Buyer:

**GN-23** 

RFQ. NO.

DEP15754

Bid Opening Date:

March 27, 2012

Bid Opening Time:

1:30 PM

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law, if the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

## **GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS** REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities. the director or spending unit to
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



# Request for Quotation DEP15754

P

DEP15754

PAGE

10/00/1000	ADDRESS CORRESPOND	ENCE TO A HENTION OF
GUY	NISBET	
304-	-558-8802	

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

02/06/	2012									
OD OPENING DATE:		03/27/	2012			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	YTTY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1	JB REST		962-73 ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROPI	ERTIES	_	
			RE	QUEST	FOR QUOT	ATION				
	WEST NIS SOIL CONTRA RECLAN THE "ITHE SI (MARIO A MAN) 03/05, REQUIN MANDA THE B	IRGINI LICITIN ACT TO MATION MONTANA ITE IS ON CO.) DATORY /12 @ I RED TO TORY PR ID. NO R. ALS L OVER	A DEP G BID PROVI OF 1. PORT LOCAT ON SI O:00 ATTEN E-BII ONE	ARTME S FRO DE AL 5-AC ALS" ED IN TED IN TED THI D SHAI PERSO REBIDS	HASING DI NT OF ENV M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONED PROJECT. MONTANA, REBID CONF ALL INTER IS MEETING L RESULT DN MAY REP S WILL INV TERRAIN A	IRONMEN ED CONT ND MATE MINE P WEST V ERENCE ESTED F IN DISC RESENT	TAL PRO RACTORS RIALS F ROJECT IRGINIA SHALL B ARTIES URE TO UALIFIC MORE TH	TECTION FOR A OR THE KNOWN A , E HELD ARE ATTEND ATION O AN ONE FOOT	, ON THE F	
	POTEN OFFIC PRE-B REPRE IN DI ACCEP	TIAL BIAL DOOR ID. FOR SENTAT SQUALT	IDDERS CUMENT ALLURI IVE NA FICAT OTHER	S TO T VER E TO AME O TON O DOCU SPONS	ILL BE MAD COMPLETE. IFYING ATT PROVIDE YOU NOTHE ATTE F THE BID MENTATION IBLE FOR E	THIS NEW THIS NEW THIS NEW THIS NEW THIS NEW THE SERVERING	WILL SER E AT THE PANY AND SHEET W STATE WI IFY ATTE G THEY H	RVE AS T E MANDAT O VILL RES ILL NOT ENDANCE.	ORY	



# Request for

REO NUMBER DEP15754

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES OF ATTENTION OF 304-558-8802

GUY NISBET

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	\$HIP VIA		F.Q.B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/06/2012				****	
BID OPENING DATE:	03/27/2012		BID OPE	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QU	ANTITY UOP	CAT ITEM NUME	ER .	UNITPAICE	TNUQMA
SHEET WILL FAILU ADDIT	. THE PURCHANDT ASSUME ANRE TO COMPLETION, WE REQUE	RMATION REQUIR SING DIVISION Y RESPONSIBILI E THE PRE-BID ST THAT ALL PO	AND THE STATE OF T	STATE AGENCY BIDDER'S CE SHEET, IN	· I
THE S MORE PREBI	TARTING TIME THAN 15 MINUT D WILL NOT BE	PERS ARE REQUES FOR THE PRE-BI TES AFTER THE FE THE PERMITTED TO	D. BIDD	ERS WHO ARRIV	E
	TIONS TO PREE		. T. 1.7.0	TUDN LEET (NODI	·u
AND I ROAD) NORTH MILES TURN JUMP BECON	RIVE 0.5 MILE TURN LEFT EAST ON PRICE TO STOP SIGN RIGHT ON MON STREET. TUR	CKETTS FORT EXTES ON CR30 TO COMEST FOR 400 FOR THE EDGE FORD AND THE EDGE FORD AND CRIGHT ON JUMPERET CR72-9 AND CR72-9	DLD CR73 FEET AND D, CR72 OF MONTA TRAVEL 0. P STREET.	(MEADOWDALE TURN RIGHT/ DRIVE 2.7 ANA MINES). 2 MILE TO JUMP STREET	
PLANS	& SPECS MAY	MIKE CUTRIG	Y THE FOL	LLOWING METHO	os:
PROTI CONTI BURGI	CTION, OFFIC	CD FROM THE W E OF AML & R, E CD OR MAILIN 926-0499, EXT.	WITH NO C G. CALL	CHAGE TO THE LAWRENCE	TAL
ON C			ARLESTON	, CLARKSBURG,	
SIGNATURE		SEE REVEASE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COND		DATE
TITLE	FEIN			ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOOZWY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER

DEP15754

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN\_CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

OATE PRINT	EO	π	AMS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
02/06/	2012										w a n M
BID OPENING DATE:		03/27	/2012				BID	DPEN	ING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY.	UOP	CAT.	Ţί	БМ NUMBE	<b>P</b>		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
		9802988688	()   ()   ()   ()   ()   ()   ()   ()		3500.000000000	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	(30.00.000)	<u> </u>			VALUE OF THE PARTY
			NTRACT	00 117	ıı pr	DECDI	METRI	E EC	IIA AL		
	****	THE CO	STS.**	AXX OK MI	LL BE	RESPO	DIAGYDE		JK ALL		
	PRINT.	ING CU	515.8%	***							
	EXHIB	TT E									
										1	
	WEST	VIRGIN	IA COD	E 21-	1D-5 F	PROVI	DES TH	AT:	ANY SOLIC	1-	
	TATTO	N FOR	A PUBL	IC IM	PROVE	MENT	CONSTR	UCT:	ION CONTRA	CT	
	BEULL	RES EA	CH VEN	DOR T	HAT SI	UBMIT	S A BI	D F	OK THE MOK	K	
	TO SU	BMIT A	THE	SAME	TIME A	AN AF	FIDAVI	T O	E COMPLAIN	CE	
Î	WITH	THE BI	pl. TH	E ENC	LOSED	DRUG	-FREE	WOR	KPLACE	- 1	
	AFFID	AVIT M	UST BE	SIGN	ED AN	D SUB	MITTED	MI.	TH THE BID	)	
	AS EV	IDENCE	OF TH	E AEN	DOR'S	COMP	LIANCE	MI	TH THE	1	
	PROVI	SIONS	OF ART	ICLE	in, c	HAPTE	R 21 0	F 1	HE WEST	- 1	
	VIRGI	NIA CO	DE. F	AILUR	E TO	SUBMI	I THE	210	NED DRUG-	1	
	FREE	WORKPL	ACE AF	FIDAV	IT WI	TH TH	F RID	SHA	LL RESULT		
	IN DI	SQUAL	FICATI	ON OF	SUCH	BID.				1	
			DOCET	, TH	TS CO	NTRAC	TIST	n B	E PERFORMI	a l	
	NOTIC	E 10 1	RUCEEL	); III	VS VE	TER T	HE NOT	TCE	TO PROCE	ED	
	MILHI	CETVE	CALENI	E 6 6	THERW	ISF S	PECIFI	ED.	THE FULL	Y	
	TO KE	TED DI	IBCHVCE	ORDE	R WTI	I BE	CONSID	ERE	D NOTICE	ro	
	PROCE		INCHASI	. OKD							
	PROCE			-							8.5
	CANCE		יאר: דו	HE DIE	RECTOR	OF F	URCHAS	ING	RESERVES	THE	
	RIGHT	TO C	ANCEL T	THIS (	CONTRA	CT IN	1MEDIAT	rje l y	UPON WRI	LIEN	
	NOTTO	F TO	THE VE	NDOR :	IF THE	MATE	ERIALS	OR	WORKMANSH	IP	
	CHEPI	TED A	RE OF	AN INI	ERIOR	L QUAL	ITY OF	R) DC	) NOT CONF	ORM	
	WITH	THE S	PECIFI	CATIO	VS OF	THE I	INA CIE	o co	NTRACT		
	HERE	IN.						1			
						0 D . C'	IDOCNE	000	rop cuali	DAV	
	WAGE	RATES	: THE	CONTRA	ACTUR	UR SU	JECONII	AD	TOR SHALL	MVGC	
	THE !	HIGHER	OF TH	E U.S	DEPA	RIME	COUNT	LMBC	OR MINIMUM	WAGE	
	RATES	SASE	STABLI	SHED	TOK MA	AKTON	COONT	1	PURSUANT		
	TO WI	EST VI	RGINIA G WAGE	DATE	C VDDI	V TO	THIC I	PRN	JECT.)		
	CPRE	VATLIN	6 WAGE	KAIE	SAFFI	-1 10	11113	, , ,			
	81 0800 W.			SEE A	EVERSE SI		HMS AND C	ONDITI	ONS	IDATE	
SIGNATURE							TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE			FEIN						ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE





Request for Quotation DEP15754

----

GUY NISBET
304-558-8802

> WNOOH

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
GO1 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHTTERMS 02/06/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 03/27/2012 AMQUNT CAT, NO. UNITARICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP. LINE ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE

# 6/ 24



MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER

	1.7	
SYMMA	GE :	200.00
		- 1
	5	- 1

post, po	ADDRESS COP	HESPONU	ENCE !! O.C	UMAGINIO INC.	
GUY	NISBET				
304.	<u>-558-880</u>	2			

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	as of sale			SHIP VIA			F.(	0,В,			FREIO	HERM	9
		(a) (100,000 (100,000 (100,000 (100)))		A 00. 101.001.00											
02/06/		03/27/	2012				BID	OPEN	ING	TIME	0	1:3	OPM	ww. 00000011002	2.000000000000000000000000000000000000
D OPENING DATE:	WARRANG TO SECURE	222 CONT. N. C. S. L. C. D. C.	200 100 200 2	CAT	IT.	EM NUMBE	В		UNI	TPRICE				AMOUNT	
ĻINE	QU	ANTITY	NOb	CAT, NO						18.1881818 18.1881818	019,780,000	<u> </u>	8,1,101,0000		Commence of the Commence of th
	OND OF THE AMENDE CONTRIBUTION THE BOOK STRUCK WEST ST	MAINTEN COVERIN E SUCCE CONTRACT RATION ETE THI JATION TO RACTOR. HE ORIGINATION ONS DES E MUST NSING B NSE. A TOL COM 15305, P VIRGIN SPECTIVE BER ON TO CORRECTORS TRACTORS TRACTORS	G THE SSF ULL IN THE	FORMA GINAL ERMIN GINAL ERMIN WW.AY WW.AY WW.AY CENTION BULL GINAL WW.AY CENTION BULL GINAL CENTION BULL GINAL CENTION BULL GINAL GINAL CENTION BULL GINAL GINAL CENTION BULL GINAL GINAL GINAL CENTION GINAL GINA	TION TION TION TION TION TOOL REQUUL CAN CO	FORM 3) IS TO O R ELI IREME 119 I ONTAC RE.GO XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	OMB #JOATTACOMBTAIN GIBILI NT UNI S NOT T THE V ****** USE PRACTI ST VIR ISSUE	ING WEST THE TORS DIVI	-011 AVS AS ACHE OFF  ****  ORK IA COL LICI LICI HARL ES A	9 OU M DATA N AM FR 8 D TO LCE WWW. AT AL IN T ONTRA O	UST L 74.1 THE AT ***** CHIS ACTOR CHORY LABON,	6.  **  RS BE DR			
1					1			1							
V					REVERSE	nine con	LEDNE VIII	CONDIT	HONS	@C98.9932		000000		(4888)	
9.0000000000000000000000000000000000000				SEE	REVERSE	SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE		Maria and	V 10 10 111	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	DATE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		***
BIGNATURE							I ECC NOME	<del>-</del>							
TITLE			FEIN				-Le-			ADDRE	SS CHA	NGE	TO BE	NOTED	ABOVE

**\*709052150** 

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR



0 0 H

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

nequest for | REONUMBER DEP15754

PAGE

MUDITESS. OOM ACOMOTIVE	
GUY NISBET	
304-558-8802	

T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA P.O.B 02/06/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 03/27/2012 UNIT PRICE AMQUNT UQP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED IN THE ABSENCE OF BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

FEIN

**\*709052150** 

# 8/ 24



DOCZM<

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONDMBER

DEP15754

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF **GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION

DANIELS WV 25832

2400 RITTER DR

DATEPRINTE	D	TER	MS OF SAL	<b>G</b>	ŞHIP	VIA		F.C	0,0,		FAEIGHTTERMS
02/06/2	012						<u> </u>	= 110	TYME	01.	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		03/27/	2012	AND MARKET	Vaccessores (2010)	******************	OPEN	W4000000000000000000000000000000000000	TIME	I	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNU	IMBER		UNI	PRICE		AMOUNT
F	INAL	PAYMEN	T SHA	LL RE	LIEVE TH	E CONTRA	CTOR	OF	2 272 12		
1 10	PESPON	TITATEL	TY FO	R NEG	LIGENCE	OR FAULT	Y MA	TERI	IALS,	AND	
F	OR DE	FECTS	APPEA	RING	WITHIN T	HE GUARA	NTEE	PE	צ עטנא	HALL	
				E EXP	ENSE OF	THE CONT	RACT	UR U	NOA		
<b>)</b>	NRITTE	EN NOTI	CE.				/ 1 mm km km	, DEI	7705	THE	
		(B)	DURI	NG TH	E ONE-YE	AR GUAKA	NIEL	: PE	<b>マ ス U D ゥ</b> > N D ヤ T T	DNE	
	CONTRA	ACTOR W	ILL M	AINTA	IN THE P	ROJECT I	0 11	1E 60	MUDK TITUNI	UNS	
1	EXIST:	ING AT	THE D	ATE C	F THE AC	CEPTANCE	UP	MANG	יאאטאי ח פונוס	E	
1	ANY FA	AILURES	DUE	TO IF	E NEGLIG	THAT DEV	MOKE	oe ni	URTNG	THE	
	CONTRA	ACTOR I	N ANY	OF I	HE WORK BE CORR	THAT DEV	THE	: רחו	NTRACT	OR	
	GUARAI	NTEE PE	KIOD	SHALL	BE CORR	ECICD DI	1133	. 00		V 1.	
	AI II	S EXPEN	TUE.	ONE - V	EAR GUAR	ANTEE PE	RIOI	o sh	ALL NO	T BE	
1	CONCT	011ED V3	BETA	G AN	EXTENSIO	N OF THE	PE	RFOR	MANCE	TIME	
	ALLOT	TED EUI	MUSK	ומאט	R THE CO	NTRACT.					
	ALLUI	(D)	GUAF	ANTER	S CONCER	NING REV	VEGE.	TATI	ON MAY	BE	
	FURTH	FR DEF	INED :	N THI	TECHNIC	AL SPEC	FIC	ATIO	NS		}
		INED HI			1						1
	(3)	TERMIN	MOITA	:		southness secure or set see				- 00	
		(1)	THIS	CONT	RACT MAY	BE CANC	ELLE	D IN	WHOLI	s uk	
	IN PA	RT IN	WRITI	NG BY	THE DIRE	CTOR OF	PUR	CHAS	ING	MAV	
	WITHO	UT PRE	UDIC	E TO	ANY OTHER	S KIGHI	OK K	ENEL	וחד ו.בי	1 An	
	HAVE,	PROVI	DED T	HAT T	HE CONTRA	ACTUR IS	ACE A	(DE	TVER	SO BY	vI
	THAN	THIRTY	CALE	NDAK	DAYS WRI	T DEVISE	TED	UE	TNTEN	T	
				RETUR	N KECETL	I KEWUES	120	01	2741213		
	TO TE	RMINAT	E •								
	(6)	тт сыл	I RE	THE	RESPONSI	BILITY O	F TH	E SL	CCESS	FUL	1
		R TO:									
		(A)	ОВТ	AIN A	LL NECES	SARY DIV	ISIO	N OF	HIGH	WAYS	
	PERMI	TS FOR	ALL	TRANS	PORTATIO	N OF EQU	IPME	NT A	AND		
	MATER	RIALS T	O AND	FROM	THE JOB	SITE.	1				
1		(B)	OBT	AIN A	NY AND A	LL REQUI	RED	CON	STRUCT	ION	
	PERMI	ITS OR	RELAT	ED JC	B PERMIT	S.					
	122 3		1								
10459 1 -00000 1000 Profession	7777 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34		<u> </u>	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND	CONDITIO	ONS			
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>			<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>		TELEPHONE				DATE	
The Second Control of			FFIN						ODRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Hequest for AFONUMBER DEP15754

		-
980F	AGE	W
	8	3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE:	I WATERINGTON OF WATER
GUY NISBET	
304-558-8802	

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION \_\_\_\_ 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRIN	TEAMS	OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F,O,B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/06/			DrD	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
OPENING DATE	120000000000000000000000000000000000000		ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO	TIEMNOMBER	OW	
		L SPECIFIC		HALL DE TH	
			THIS CONTRACT S ECIFICATIONS PRE		
	RECLAMATION O	F THE "MO	NTANA PORTALS"	TAKES TOR THE	
	PROJECT. SAI	D			
	PLANS & SPECS	ARE INCO	RPORATED HERE IN	BY REFERENCE	-
	AND ALL PROVI	SIONS, CL	AUSES AND CONDIT	IONS THEREIN AR	E
	MADE PROPERLY	A PAKI U	F THIS CONTRACT, D IN-HOUSE BY TH	F WV DEPARTMENT	.
	OF ENVIRONMEN	TAL PROTE	CTION.	2 (17 )	
	(6) PAYMENTS	AND COMP	LETION:		
	THE C	ONTRACTOR	SHALL FURNISH T	O DEP AN	
	APPLICATION F	OR PAYMEN	T WITH AN ITEMIZ	ED SCHEDULE OF	
	VALUES AS HER	EIN RELOK	E REQUESTED. TH SHALL BE USED FO	R APPLICATIONS	<b>'</b>
	OF PAYMENT.	IT IS THE	DEP'S INTENT TH	AT THE PAYMENT	то
	THE CONTRACTO	R BE MADE	WITHIN 60 DAYS	AFTER RECEIPT (	)F
	APPLICATION F				
			ADTIAL DAVMENTA		
	(7) APPLICAL	A MOA NOT	ARTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERIC	DIC BASIS, SUBI	117
	FOR PARTIAL P	AYMENT BA	SED ON THE AMOUN	T OF WORK	
	COMPLETED AT	THE TIME	OF THE SUBMITTAL	. THE AMOUNT	OF
	PAYMENT WILL	BE DETERM	INED FROM THE AC	CTUAL QUANTITY	DF
			D UPON UNIT MEAS ASED UPON A LUM		
	PERCENT COMPL	FIED TE E	BASED UPON A LUM	3011.	
	BANKRUPTCY:	IN THE EV	ENT THE VENDOR/	CONTRACTOR FILE	s
	FOR BANKRUPTO	CY PROTECT	MION, THE STATE	MAY DEEM THIS	
	CONTRACT NUL	L AND VOIL	, AND TERMINATE	SUCH CONTRACT	
	WITHOUT FURT	HER ORDER	•		
	REV. 1/2005				
	PREFERENCE F	OR USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL	PRODUCTS	
		SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
GNATURE			TELEPHONE		DATE
re	FE	IN	January .	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



POOCH

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REONUMBER Quotation

SH-P

DEP15754

PAGE

ADDRESS.COPRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET

304-558-8802 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

304-763-4573 **\*709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED	TER	MS OF SALE	ŞHIP VIA		FQB <sub>i</sub>	FAEIGHTTEAMS
02/06/201	.2		D. F. D.	DDEN	THE TIME	01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	03/27/		BID	DPEN		SAMOUNT:
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP SAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPAICE	AMOUNT
1.	EXCEPT W	HEN AUTHOR	IZED BY THE DIRE	CTOR	OF THE	
	DUDCUACT	NE DIVISIO	N PURSUANT TO SU	JIBSEC	LION 5 RELO	, W.
	NO CONTR	ACTOR MAY	USE OR SUPPLY ST	EEL	PRODUCTS FU	DR
	A STATE	CONTRACT P	ROJECT OTHER THA	AN IH	IUSE STEEL	
	PRODUCTS	MADE IN T	HE UNITED STATES	S. AS	S USED IN	<b>(</b>
	THIS CON	TRACT,				
		TE CONTRAC	T PROJECT" MEAN	ANY	ERECTION O	OR
	A. "STA	TRUCTION O	F, OR ANY ADDIT	ION T	O, ALTERAT	ION
	CONS	DO OTHER TH	PROVEMENT TO AN	Y BUT	LDING OR	
	CTRI	CTURE, INC	LUDING, BUT NOT	LIMI	TED TO, RU	ADS
	AR H	ITCHWAIVS. C	OR THE INSTALLAT	I NOI	OF ANY HEAL	IN
	OB C	DOLTHO DR	VENTTI ATTNG PLA	NITS (	OR OTHER	
	EAUT	PMENT, OR	THE SUPPLY OF A	ND MA	ATERIALS FU	R
	SILLE	PROJECTS	I PURSUANT TO A	CONTI	KACI MITH I	HE
	STAT	TE OF WEST	VIRGINIA FOR WH	TCH	BIDS MEKE	
	SOL	CITED ON C	R AFTER JUNE 6,	200	1.	
	n weti	EL BBUNIC	TS" MEANS PRODUC	TS R	OLLED, FORM	ED,
	CHAI	plen. DRAWN	A FXTRUDED, FORG	ED,	CASI,	1
	EARI	PITCATED OR	OTHERWISE SIMIL	ARLY	PROCESSED,	OR
	DBU	CESSED BY	A COMBINATION OF	TWO	OK WOKE OF	
	SUC	HOPERATIO	NS, FROM STEEL M	ADE	BY THE OPEN	1 1
	HEAT	RTH. BASIC	OXYGEN, ELECTRI	C FU	RNACE,	1
	BES	SEMER OR O	THER STEEL MAKIN	IG PR	OCESS.	
		TED CTATE	S" MEANS THE UNI	TED	STATES OF	
	C. "UN	THED SHALE	NCLUDES ALL TERF	TTOR	Y, CONTINEN	NTAL
	AME	THEIL VE - S	UBJECT TO THE JU	IRISD	ICTION OF T	THE
	IINT	TED STATES				
			1			***
2	. THE DIR	ECTOR OF T	HE PURCHASING DE	EPART	MENT MAY,	IN
	WRITING	AUTHORIZ	E THE USE OF FOI	4FIT QV	SIEEL	
	PRODUCT	S IF:				
	A. THE	COST FOR	EACH CONTRACT I	TEM L	JSED DOES N	то
		1	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND			
SIGNATUAE		SEE	TELEPHONE			DATE
TITLE		FEIN		T	ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
				- 1		



Hequest for AFG NUMBER DEP15754

PAGE 1.0

ADDRESSIONNESPONDENCEMOTANTENTIONIO GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATEPRINT	ED	TERI	us of sau	<b>.</b>		SHIP VIA			F, <b>Q</b> ,B,			FREIGH	TTERMS	
02/06/	2012		2015				BYD (	DEN	ING T	TMF	01:3	30PM		
BID OPENING DATE:	20000000000000000000000000000000000000	3/27/	20,000,000,000	CAT	ı <del>, r</del> e	EM NUMBI	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	SI EN	UNIT PE	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	TNUON	
LINE	QUANTI	IY	UQP	CAT NO.		1(((1)(0))()(								30,3000
		TOTA HUND GREA COST	L CON RED D TER. IS T	TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	COST S (\$2, HE PUR	OR T ,500. RPOSE F THE	PERCEN WO THO 00), W S OF T STEEL OR,	USAN HICH HIS	D FIV EVER SECTI	E IS ON, Th	IE			
	В.	DETE	RMINE PRODU	S THA	T SPE N THE HERWI	CIFIE UNIT SE AR	HASING D STEE ED STA E NOT CT REQ	L MA TES REAS	TERIA IN SU ONABL	ALS ARI IFFICII .Y	ENT			
	OF	THIS	SECT	ON MA	AY BE	SUBJE	PRODUC CT TO 5A-3-5	CIVI	N VIC	)LATIO NALTIE	N S			
	REV. 10	0/01/0	0 1											
	EXHIBI.													
	DOMEST:	rs												
	FOR US	CONTR TION, WORK CASE HAN \$ ARE R OR S ITION	ACT F REPA S, WH OF S 50,000 EQUIR STEEL I, ITE THE S	OR CO IR, I ERE T TEEL O OR ED, T PRODU MS OF SITE C IM, GL	MSTRUC MPROVE HE COS ONLY, WHERE HE ST ICTS P MACH DF PUB ASS O	ETION EMENT ST IS WHER MORE ATE W RODUC INERY LIC W R STE	OR MA MORE E THE THAN TILL ACTED IN TOR EQUORKS SEEL, UN	INTE THAN COST 10,0 CCEPT THE UIPM SHALL ILESS	NANCE \$50, OF S OO PO ONLY UNITE THAN	OF 000 AN TEEL UNDS ALUM ED STA PURCHA MADE O COST	ND, IS OF INUM TES. SED F			
				see	REVERSE S	IDE FOR	TELEPHONE	CONDITION	ONS		DATE	60.000 (80.668 <u>)</u>		000000
SIGNATUAE			Table 1							22222	ANOF	P TO DE M	OTED ABOV	F -
TITLE	_		FEIN					- 1	AD	DHESS CH	ANGE	BIODEN	O I CD MDOA	lar





MODOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15754

	11	_
NDENCE TO A	TENTION OF	8

ADDRESS CORRESPO

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

304-763-4573 **\*709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	en>>>>>>	TEA	AS OF SAL	=:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	SH	P.VIA	esses o	F.O	В.	W 500	FREIGHTTERMS
02/06/		20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	10000			::000454*;::5001*VC1111100	500000000000000000000000000000000000000	uu, 2000 (2000)	Action Print		and the second s
BID OPENING DATE:		03/27/	2012			BID	OPE	VING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	NTITY	ŲQP	CAT,	ITĘM:	NUMBER		UNIT	PAICE		TRUOMA
			\$800.00 (2)	300 Marian	(1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100						
	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL A	RE US	ED IN P	JBLIC WOR	KS I	PROJE	CTS.		
	ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART	ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT O	Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC	THE C E. S R THA DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F	OST OF DUCH COS'N THE BSTIC ALD OR PRS DEFINOREIGN CTS ARE	DR STEEL DOMESTIC T IS UNRE ID PRICE UMINUM, O DDUCED IN ED BY THE PRODUCTS 30% OR I RODUCTS.	FOR FOR LAS UN MAY	DUCTS NABLE FORE S OR "SUBS ITED BE S	IS FOU IF IT IGN MAI STEEL TANTIAI STATES UPPLIE	IS DE	
	IF, PEPROVIS DETERMALUMIN THAN OFFICER REDUCT	RIOR TO SIONS, MINES T NUM, GL THE LOW E MAY R TION IN	THE THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE	AWARI PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES	OF A C NG OFFI EXISTS EL THAT R DOMES WRITIN T BID F	ONTRACT CER OF TO A BID FOR IS REASON TIC PRODUCT OR SUCH THEIR BIELASS OR	HE S R LI ONAB UCTS VALU DOME D IF	PENDI KE FO LE AN THE ATION STIC THEN	NG UNI DREIGN ID LOWE S SPEND N AND PRODUC	R IN	
	REV.										
		E FOR :		CE &	ACKNOW	.EDGEMENT	OF	CONS	TRUCTIO	IN	
	TO AB	IDE BY	THE !	EOLLO	WING SCI	R AGENCY HEDULE IN FOR STAT		SUING		ED	
	(1) AND A	THE AR	OF AL	PAR	TIES TH	SHALL PRE	ROC	URED	DRAWING	oum SS	
				SEEF	EVERSE SIDE	OR TERMS AND O	CONDITI	ONS		DATE	
SIGNATURE						TELEFRONE					
TITLE			FEIN				-	A	DRESS CHA	INGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

×709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

# 13/ 24



と言うのない

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for AFONUMBER

DEP15754

PAGE 12

(cesec); (ce	ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENC	ETO ATTENTION OF
GUY	NISBET	
706	EE0-9802	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

25304

DATE PAINT	EO.	TERN	AS OF SALE			SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
02/06/	2012	300-000400000000000000	••••••				DTD (	PENING TIM	E 016	30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	5000 0000000000000000000000000000000000	03/27/2	2012 - 400	CAT NO		ITEM NUMBE	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	UNIT PRIÇI	***************************************	AMQUNT
CINE				NO					22222	
	LIST S PURCHA SEND A	HALL B	E FOR IVISI OF TH	WARDE ON. E ADD	D TO THE ENDU	THE BU ARCHITU M TO TU	JYER I	HE ADDENDUM N THE STATE GINEER SHAL TE AGENCY F	L ALSO	ä
	INTERE OPENIA BUYER	STED P	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND	, IF ENDU	NECES M SHOU	SARY, LD BE	TO ALL EXTEND THE RECEIVED BY TO THE BID	YTHE	
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEN	RS AND AME RUL NAL BIE DUM DOO	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM	TO TOULATENT	THE STATIONS T SHALL ILY EXC OR THE	TE PUR HAT AP ALSO A EPTION SOLE F	KNOWLEDGED CHASING DI PLY TO THE PPLY TO AN MAY BE FO URPOSE OF	VISIUN.	5
	EXHIB	IT 10						DED.	rac/	
						REQUIS	SITION	NO.: .DEP1	5/54	
	ADDEN	DUM ACI	KNOWLI	EDGEM	ENT					
	ADDEN PROPO	DUM(S)	AND LANS	HAVE AND/O	MADE R SP	THE NI ECIFIC	ATION,	OLLOWING CH RY REVISION ETC.	HECKED NS TO M	Y
	ADDEN	סא אטמו	. 'S:_							
	ио. 3		K	PC	ziv	ed_	·			
	NO. 2	2								
SIGNATURE				SEE	REVERS	SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND C	SUOITIONS	DATE	

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for AFONOMEER

DEP15754

PAGE 13

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF

GUY	NISBET
304-	558-8802

DOOZE

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION\_ 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT	ED		rress	TE	RMS	OF S	AL		(A)	\$.60 <b>3</b> 88	SHIP	VIA				O.B.		07.00 E	FRE	IGHT TER	M5
02/06/	2012		-		300 A 100	.,, ., ., .,				2000 1500 co	2			†	Contract Spring		******				
BID OPENING DATE:			3/	27	12	012							BID	ō	PENING	TI	ME	0 1	:30PM		
LINE	C	QUAN)		355030	60 000	UOP		CAT. NO:		ĮΤ	EMNU	MBER			veranical markets.	IIT PAI	51. 2 11 207			AMOUN	
	NO	v																			
	NO.	٠,	• •	• •		•															
	NO.	4 .			•	•										6					•
	ΝΟ.	5.	• •			•															
															OF BID		OF	THE			(*)
	REPR ORAL	ESE DI	ENT SC	CUS	IO SI	N M	IAI H	DE OR	A E T	SSU1	VED	TO ENDO	BE I	M A F	VERBA ADE DUR REPRESE ONLY	ING	VIT				
	INFO	RMA	TI	ON	I	ssu	E	NI d	WR	ITI	VG /	AND	ADDI	ΕĮΙ	TO TH	E					
		• • •			1	57	1	en i		OK!	 Dui	rat	5.	1	SIGNATU						
										3/21	0/1	( <u>)</u>			DATE						
	REV.	1 1	1/9	96																	
								гои	IC	E											
	A SI	GNE	ED	ві	D	MUS	r	BE S	UB	MIT.	TED	TO	:								
		Pl	JRO	CHA	SI	NG	D	F ADM			RAT	ION									
		20	019	9 W	AS		١G	TON S													
		CI	IAF	RLE	ST	ON,	•	WV a	253	05-	U 1 3	U									
	J \$3855388	31,332.			(1889)	Vienus		SEEAG	VEF	SE SID	E FOR	TERM	S AND C	ON	IDITIONS			(1)		A. 1848 (146)	46445
SIGNATURE												TELE	PHONE		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		-	DATE			
TITLE			_		FEIN	1			-						A	DDRE	SS CH	ANGE	S TO BE N	OTED AL	BOVE



MOOZUK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP 15754

PAGE 14

878) X	ADDRESS:CORRESPO	NDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
GUY	NISBET	
30.4	-558-8802	

DANIELS WV

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832

DATE PRINTED TERM	AS OF SALE SHIP	VIA,	F O B.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/06/2012		BTD ODEN	NING TIME 01:	30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 03/27/				C0000000000000000000000000000000000000
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPAICE	AMQUNT
	1 1			
	1 1			
THE BID SHOUL	LD CONTAIN THIS IN	FORMATION ON	N THE FACE OF	
THE ENVELOPE	OR THE BID MAY NO	T BE CONSIDE	ERED:	
1112				
SEALED BID		1		36
,				*2
BUYER:	GN-23			
250 NO .	DEP15754			
RFQ. NO.:				
BID OPENING	DATE: 03/27/201	2		
515 01 211				
BID OPENING	TIME: 1:30PM	1		
DE TAGE DROVE	DE A FAX NUMBER IN	CASE IT IS	NECESSARY	
PLEASE PROVI	OU REGARDING YOUR	BID:	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
IO CONTACT	3011	763-4.59	71	
		1622		
VENDOR SHOUL	LO SUBMIT WITH THE	CR BID THE C	CURRENT	
REMIT-TO AD	DRESS TO BE USED FO	OR PAYMENT P	PROCESSING:	
1	2400	Ritter	Drive	
	Dar	res, uv	25832	
		,		
PLEASE PRIN	T OR TYPE NAME OF	PERSON TO CO	ONTACT	
CONCERNING	THIS QUOTE:		¥	
	Thomas	n AThlew	Adkin	
		7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7	EVINO TUATA	
ANY INDIVID	UAL SIGNING THIS B	In is cekly	LITUR IUNIT	
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND CONDIT	TONS	
SIGNATURE	A STATE OF THE STA	TELEPHONE	DATE	22
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

Request for AFONUMBER DEP15754

··· P/	<b>GE</b>
almia.	
	15

(QA)	DHESS CORRESPONDE	NCE TO ATTENTION OF
GUY NI	SBET	*
304-55	8-8802	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT	ĘD:		TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP	A	P.O.9		FREIGHTTERMS
02/06/						<u> </u>		ODENZIJO T	TMC 03	-70DM
BID OPENING DATE:	E00000000000	03	/27/	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	lorowy woods	Nacional de la company	W194638898 984 A	OPENING T	(00.10.00.0000.0000.001.001.001.00	:30PM
ĻINE		TITMAUÇ	Y	UOP	CAT, NQ,	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT-PI	AICE.	AMOUNT
	THE THE THE THE	BID BIDI BIDI	OR A DER, DER I DER H	NY DO (2) T N A C AS PR	CUMEN HAT H ONTRA OPERL	RIZED BY TS RELATE E OR SHE CTUAL REL Y REGISTE IRE REGIS	D THERE IS AUTH ATIONSH RED WIT	TO ON BEH. ORIZED TO IP, AND ( H ANY STA	ALF OF BIND 3) THAT	
	***	€**	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP15	754 ****	* TOTAL:	
900-0000 prop. 000d0 101 - 4 0.00	202236.6.2	0.00000000	? Novikee:	PERSONAL RECEIPE	885 B	EVERSE SIDE FOR:	CERMS AND C	ONDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	oczopyczniejs		6	De				-763-45	72 DATE	346-12-
1 1 5	W/W	4.2			~		304	1102-42		C - 1 1

# Montana Portals

# DEP 15754 Revised Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	ASPEN CORPORATION

Address:	2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832
1.5	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM NO.	0111	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>.</b>	Qty	Oniq	DIDORU IIOII		
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	17,000.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	8,000.00
3.0		LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	1,000.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	8,000.00
4,1	125	TN	Access Road Stone	31.00	3,875.00
5.0	1,475		Silt Fence Sediment Control	4.00	5900.00
5.1	1,120		12" Straw Wattles Erosion Control	5.00	5,600.00
5.2	25		Stone Construction Entrance	38.00	950.00
6.0	1.5		Revegetation	2,000.00	3,000.00
7.0	150	-	15' Riprap Channel "A"	80.00	12,000.00
7.1	125		6 Grouted' Riprap Channel "B"	65.00	8,125.00
7.2	123	EA	Splash Pad	1,000.00	1,000.00
	150		4' Grass Lined Channel w/Curlex Type I (Channel "C")	9.00	1,350.0
7.3	8.2			126,00	15,120.0
7.4	120		48" HDPE Pipe	270.00	48,600.0
7.5	180		Unclassified Excavation	5.00	13,500.0
8.1	2,700	1	Rock Stabilization	44,00	27,720.0
8.2	630		Re-grade Area/Soil Cover	LS	10,000.0
8.3		LS	Wet/Modified Mine Scal	6,500.00	6,500.0
9,1		EA EA	Twin 42" HDPE Bate Gate/Mine Seal	15,000.00	15,000.0
9.2		EA	Single 42" HDPE Bate Gate/Mine Seal	10,500.00	10,500.0
9.3	80		Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR 35)	50.00	4,000.0
9.4	20		Soda Ash Briquettes (50 ib bag)	30.00	600.0
9.5	100		4' x 4' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	64.00	6,400.0
11.1	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	THE RESERVE	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR 35)	22.00	1,320.0
11.2	60	J LF	Ondergrant Conveyance ripe (12 k v C BDX 33)		
	TOTA	AT			\$235,060.0

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

## AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: As Den Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-06277166-00/ Address: 2400 Ritter Driver City: Danielt State: WY Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-768-459/ E-mail address: Cadkins @aspen-901f.con
Part B: Legal Structure
( V) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Ronnie Adkins, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.    3   26
in a Catable accuracy of existing information in

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmrc.gov.



Parent Entity
(248573) Aspen Corporation

AVS UN 1 Report - 4/13/2010 9:10:19 AW

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

### Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
Shareholder	(248574) Donnle L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
President	(248574) Donnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Shareholder	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
Vice President (248575) Ronnis L Adkins			1/1/1982	
Secretary (248575) Ronnie L Adkins			1/1/1982	
Treasurer	(248575) Ronnio L Adkins		1/1/1982	

;304-763-4591

# 20/ 24

Agency Environmental Protection REQ.P.O#\_DEP15754

### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned	Aspen Corporation
of 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832	, as Principal, and Lexon Insurance Company
1000 Chalbadlla Page	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Texas with its principal office in the City of Louisville, KY	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent of Amount E	(\$ 5% of Bid ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, a	iministrators, executors, successors and assigns,
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princi	
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and m	ade a part horeof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP15754 - Montana Portals Project	
NOW THEREFORE,	
<ul><li>(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or</li><li>(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a c</li></ul>	entrost in aggardance with the hid or present attached
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or	
agreement created by the acceptance of sald bid, then this obligation shall be force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the	null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
valve notice of any such extension.	may account only and said existy accomplety
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the	is hands and spale, and such of them as are corneralisms
nave caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	100 1 50 1 50 1 50 1 50 1 50 1 50 1 50
27th day of March 20 12.	, be signed by their proper emedia, this
21 (11 day 01	
Principal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation
	(Maline of Principal)
	By
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	Vice Fleatuetty
	(Tille)
200 876 Dec 200	Lexon Insurance Compnay
Surety Corporate Sent	(Name of Surety)
4/213NA	V
图[ [2] ] [2]	18 7 11 11
(多人も1.5.70)	Simul Januar
$N_{ij} = N_{ij} = \frac{1}{2} e^{i \frac{\pi}{2}} (1)$	Bonnie J. Wortham, Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Relsed corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

LX - 053154

# Lexon Insurance Company

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, a Texas Corporation, with its principal office in Louisville, Kentucky, does hereby constitute and appointBrook T. Smith, Kathy Hobbs, Raymond M. Hundley, Jason D. Cromwell, James H. Martin,

Sandra F. Harper, Myrtlo F, Henry, Doborah Noichtor, Jill Kemp, Jackie C. Koestel, Sheryon Quinn, Dawson Wost, Bonnie J. Wortham, Amy Meredith, Lynnotto Long

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to make, execute, seal and deliver for, and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings or other writings obligatory in nature of a bond.

This authority is made under and by the authority of a resolution which was passed by the Board of Directors of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY on the 1st day of July, 2003 as follows:

Resolved, that the President of the Company is hereby authorized to appoint and empower any representative of the Company or other person or persons as Attorney-In-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertakings, policies, contracts of indemnity or other writings obligatory in nature of a bond not to exceed \$ 4,000,000.00 Four million dollars. Which the Company might execute through its duly elected officers, and affix the seal of the Company thereto. Any said execution of such documents by an Attorney-In-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company. Any Attorney-In-Fact, so appointed, may be removed for good cause and the authority so granted may be revoked as specified in the Power of Attorney.

Resolved, that the signature of the President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power or certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond of undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY has caused this instrument to be signed by its President, and Its Corporate Seal to be affixed this 21st day of September, 2009.

LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY

President

David E. Campbell

**ACKNOWLEDGEMENT** 

On this 21st day of September, 2009, before me, personally came David E. Campbell to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he executed said instrument on behalf of the corporation by authority of his office under the By-laws of said corporation.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
MAUREEN K. AYE
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 09/21/13

INSURANCE COMPANY

CERTIFICATE Maureen K. Aye

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, A Texas Insurance Company, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the original Power of Attorney of which the foregoing is a true and correct copy, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked and the resolutions as set forth are now in force.

Signed and Sealed at Woodridge, Illinois this \_\_\_\_

TEXAS INSURANCE COMPANY

Signed and Sealed at Woodridge, Illinois this 27 PD Day of Much , 20 12

Philip G. Lauer Assistant Secretary

"WARNING: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person, files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially falso information, or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto, commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties."



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-10-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:
I, Runie Adkins, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
NOFFICIAL SEAL BY:  BY:  BY:  BY:  BY:  BY:  BY:  BY:
ASSEN CORPORATION  DANIELS WY 25032  My commiscion explies August 14, 2015  Date: 3-26-12
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 26fday of March 2012
By Commission expires 8-14-2015
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C, FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION (Notary Public)
DANIELS CORD.  My completion styles Alexander  My completion s
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.  Rev March 2009

;304-763-4591 # 23/ BFQ No. DEP15754

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

# **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

**DEFINITIONS:** 

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Aspen Corporation
Authorized Signature:
State of
County of Kal, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this day of
My Commission expires 2013.
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Sunda C. Trocks

\*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

# 24/ 24



DOUZER

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Hequest for Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for AFQNUMBER

DEP15754

PAGE 1.

WW	ADDRESS CORRESPON	DENCE TO ATTENTION OF
GUY	NISBET	
	-558-8802	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED. TER	ALE SALE	SHIP VIA	F,O,8	FREIGHTTERMS
03/12/2012				
BID OPENING DATE: 0.3/27/2	2012	BTD_0		30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBÉA	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	ממע	ENDUM NO.1		
	XIII.	DADOM NO. 1		
ADDENDUM ISSI	DED TO DIS	TRIBUTE THE FOLL	DWING	
INFORMATION )	ROM PRE-B	ID MEETING HELD:	03/05/2012.	
1. Q&A'S FROM				
		S BID SCHEDULE		
3. PRE-BID MI	FELTING SIG	N-IN SHEET		
BID OPENING I	REMAINS: 03	27/2012 AT 1:30	PM	
NO OTHER CHAI				
	END OF	ADDENDUM NO.1		
0001	TB	962-73		
1001		,02-75		
	RESTORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	***************************************
			1	
***** THIS	TO THE EN	DE DEC DEDIE	754 ***** TOTAL:	
] , , , , , this	TO THE EW	DE KIQ DEPIS	134 MARKA TOTAL:	
	SEE A	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	Q-	TELEPHONE -301/	763-4573 DATE	3/26/12
TITLE VICE PRET	EN 55-16	2-77/06-001		TO BE NOTED ABOVE